
 

                                                                           2023 10K RESULTS 

 

1. Anthony Polestewa   M26-35  46:65.5 

2. Vernon Tsosie M56-65  47:12.3  

3. Brian Hall  M46-55  48:22.8 

4. Chris Repka  M36-45  49:55.6 

5. Maynard Elmer M36-45  55:40.2   

6. Jacqueline Nahee W56-65  56:07.2 

7. Corey Keyonnie M26-35  56:37.8 

8. Keanu Stevens M18Under    57:22.6  

9. Michelle Mitchell W26-35  58:08.4 

10. Steve Ilg  M56-65  58:53.1 

11. Kes Seweingyawma W36-45  61:27.0 

12. Daniel Benally M56-65  61:40.3 

13. Marlena Six  W26-35  61:56.3 

14. Lorne HonyumptewaM36-45 62:37.6 

15. Larry Lee  M66Over 63:13.4 

16. Brannon Holtsoi M26-35  63:33.7 

17. Rebecca Sorenson W26-35  65:30.8 

18. Cecelia Baca  W19-25  65:34.3 

19. Darryl Riggs  M46-55  65:46.1 

20. Marvin Chee M56-65  65:46.5 

21. Virginia Slim  W56-65  67:15.7 

22. Davin Pooyouma M19-25  67:28.1 

23. Cecelia Seweingyawma W56-65 71:18.0 

24. Jason McRoy M56-65  75:29.7  

25. Jasmine Puhuyaoma W19-25  76:12.6 

26. Kristie Pawytewa W26-35  77:29.4 



27. Higue  M26-35  77:58.6 

28. Santana Titla W46-55  78:01.0 

29. Bob Lonsberry M56-65  78:39.5 

30. Krsitin White W36-45  78:55.3 

31. John Kreinenkamp M26-35  79:15.0 

32. Marco Dosela M46-55  79:18.7 

33. Belma Nahee W56-65  79:41.9 

34. Max Barnstead M66Over 79:53.6 

35. Verna Williams W56-65  80:48.2 

36. Jay Webster  M56-65  81:05.3 

37. Curtis Yazzie  M46-55  81:09.8 

38. Amanda Repka W36-45  82:59.7 

39. Jerry Salinas  M56-65  83:49.3 

40. Jenna Carlson W26-35  83:58.3 

41. Laura Cling  W56-65  84:33.8 

42. Reanna honyumptewaW36-45 84:41.7 

43. Clarindine Mix W46-55  85:30.1 

44. Terry Teller   M36-45  85:54.5 

45. Coletta Thompson W26-35  86:29.4 

46. Vanessa Selina W35-45  87:44.6 

47. Judith Barnstead W66Over 88:01.0 

48. Lena Secody  W56-65  90:33.4 

49. Katrina Tsosie W36-45  91:05.9 

50. Gale Watson W46-55  92:02.9 

51. Leah Nez  W36-45  96:12.9 

52. Dorothy HonyumptewaW56-65 96:37.4 

53. Fred Stevens M46-55  97:04.4 

54. Medina Selina W56-65  97:16.8 

55. Briyan Begay M46-55  97:25.3   



56. Tanachy Bruhns M36-45  98:44.9 

57. Troy Selina  M18Under 99:52.2 

58. Luise Kaursgowva W66Over 100:29.3 

59. Amber Pete  W36-45  101:47.7 

60. Donovan Bahe M36-45  104:58.9 

61.  Perlita Elmer W46-55  106:30.7 

62. Tamanie Begay W46-55  109:51.1 

63. Marie Maingo W46-55  111.38.9 

64. Doris Hoyungowa W66Over 119:34.1 

65. Adeline Garcia W46-55  120:00.8 

66. Lawernce Pete M18Under 120:27.2 

67. Carolyn Thompson W46-55  120:30.4 

68. Heather Cabot W46-55  NT 

69. Nora Mosby  W46-55  NT 

70. Adrian Naha  M46-55  NT 

71. Eli Davis  M19-25  NT 

72. Samuel Chantz M26-35  NT 

73. Shinisha Tsosie W36-45  NT 

74. Kimball Koinva W26-35  NT 

75. Jilian Swope  W46-55  NT 

76. Josephine Naranjo-MW46-55 NT 

77. Maggie Maurer W46-55  NT 

78. Cecile Quintero W36-45  NT 

79. Ina Salter  W46-55  NT 

80. Victoria McRoy W46-55  NT 

81. Emily KewanimptewaW46-55 NT 

 

 

 



OVERALL MEN TOP 3 

Anthony Polestewa   M26-35  46:65.5 

Vernon Tsosie   M56-65  47:12.3  

Brian Hall  M46-55  48:22.8 

OVERALL WOMEN TOP 3 

Jacqueline Nahee W56-65  56:07.2 

Michelle Mitchell W26-35  58:08.4 

Kes Seweingyawma W36-45  61:27.0 

18&UNDER MEN TOP 3 

Keanu Stevens  M18Under    57:22.6  

Troy Selina  M18Under 99:52.2 

 Lawernce Pete  M18Under 120:27.2 

18&UNDER WOMEN TOP 3 

NA 

19-25 MEN TOP 3 

Davin Pooyouma M19-25  67:28.1 

19-25 WOMEN TOP 3 

Cecelia Baca  W19-25  65:34.3 

Jasmine Puhuyaoma W19-25  76:12.6 

26-35 MEN TOP 3 

Anthony Polestewa   M26-35  46:65.5 

Corey Keyonnie  M26-35  56:37.8 

Brannon Holtsoi M26-35  63:33.7 

26-35 WOMEN TOP 3 

Michelle Mitchell W26-35  58:08.4 

Marlena Six  W26-35  61:56.3 

Rebecca Sorenson W26-35  65:30.8 

 

 



36-45 MEN TOP 3 

Chris Repka  M36-45  49:55.6 

Maynard Elmer  M36-45  55:40.2 

Lorne HonyumptewaM36-45 62:37.6 

36-45 WOMEN TOP 3 

Kes Seweingyawma W36-45  61:27.0 

Krsitin White  W36-45  78:55.3 

Amanda Repka  W36-45  82:59.7 

46-55 MEN TOP 3 

Brian Hall  M46-55  48:22.8 

Darryl Riggs  M46-55  65:46.1 

Marco Dosela  M46-55  79:18.7 

46-55 WOMEN TOP 3 

Santana Titla  W46-55  78:01.0 

Clarindine Mix  W46-55  85:30.1 

Gale Watson  W46-55  92:02.9 

56-65 MEN TOP 3 

Steve Ilg  M56-65  58:53.1 

Daniel Benally  M56-65  61:40.3 

Marvin Chee  M56-65  65:46.5 

56-65 WOMEN TOP 3 

Jacqueline Nahee W56-65  56:07.2 

Virginia Slim  W56-65  67:15.7 

Cecelia Seweingyawma W56-65  71:18.0 

 

 

 

 

 



66&OVER MEN TOP 3 

Larry Lee  M66Over 63:13.4 

Max Barnstead  M66Over 79:53.6 

66&OVER WOMEN TOP 3 

Judith Barnstead W66Over 88:01.0 

Luise Kaursgowva W66Over 100:29.3 

Doris Hoyungowa W66Over 119:34.1 

 

  

 


